

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No: 5218 / EE -III/ 10 /NKDA / 2021

Dated: [7] .05.2021

NOTIFICATION

<u>SUB</u>:-Maintenance of Green Verge No 3 (three) in Action Area IIB, New Town Kolkata under NKDA for the period of 06 (six) Months.

Ref. :- (a) NIeT No. WBNKDA/20/EE-III/NKDA of 2020-21 circulated vide this office Memo No 1239 / EE-III/10/NKDA/2020 dated 15.02.2021.

(b) Tender ID No. : 2021_NKDA_326842-1

This is to notify to all concerned that, due to unavoidable circumstances the tender stands cancelled.

Executive-Engineer - III

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Memo No: 52 18 /1(6) / EE -III 10 /NKDA / 2021

Dated: 17.05.2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kalkata Development Authority.

2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

3. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

PA to Hon'ble Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

5. Office Notice Board.

6. Official Website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority (www.nkdamar.org)

Executive Engineer – III
New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Phone: 033-2324-2324 / 2132 / 2148, 18003451571

Fax: 033-2324-2147 Website: www.nkdamar.org